
1st Race. (C5) Post 5:00PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,200 (Which Includes $3,200 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 NO SAINT SISTER (L) R12 Ibarra, J Manrrique, F 118
2 CROSSINGTHERUBICON (L) R9 Monroy, C Kimes, C 124
3 NACHO HUN E (L) R8 Ibarra, J 118
4 MIDNIGHTCINDERELLA (L) R12 Foster, S Landeros, B 118
5 REST (L) Corderman, S Cruz, E 118
6 GOSPEL RUNNIN GAL (L) R12 Williams, S Camacho, F 124

6
2nd Race. (C4) Post 5:25PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $16,000 (Plus $3,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
1 READTHEQUEENSNOTES (L) R11 Ibarra, J Cruz, E 121
2 YOU KIDDING ME C P (L) R11 Cogburn, O Kimes, C 118
3 ONEOFSMARTY'SGIRLS (L) R11 Lambert, J Eads, J 124
4 MIZ OKLAHOMA BLUES (L) 0 Pogue, W Landeros, B 124
5 PINKY MINISTER (L) R17 Morales, A McNeil, E 118
6 HOBBS HOPE (L) R14 Trett, D Medina, J 124
7 AFTON EXPRESS (L) R16 Swango, R Manrrique, F 124

7
3rd Race. (C3) Post 5:50PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 RAPPID (QH) (L) 0 Eck, M Torres, D 124
2 JESS THE GAL (QH) (L) 0 Reza, L Puentes, J 124
3 SHEZA HIGHCLASS GIRL (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
4 AMERICAS DYNASTY (QH) (L) R12 Robinson, R Flores, J 124
5 FABULOUS DYNASTY (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
6 CC EYESA TRICKY LASS (QH) (L) R7 Barnes, C Samaniego, A 124
7 KOOL VOLCOM (QH) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
8 CORONA SIX FLASH (QH) (L) R1 Norton, M Valles Jr., G 124
9 MS SECRET ROSE (QH) (L) R1 Valdivia, S Vega, Jo 124
Flipping Halter Off: Jess the Gal

9-DIV
4th Race. (C3) Post 6:15PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 FREIGHTRAIN CHEWCHEW (QH) (L) R1 Alonzo, X Raudales, R 124
2 DOCS KANSAS REP (QH) (L) R12 Laymon, K Torres, D 124
3 HAPPY ZOOMING (QH) (L) R12 Villafranco, J Samaniego, A 124
4 THIS POLITICAL CANDY (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
5 HIGH RATE OF ZOOM (QH) (L) R10 Strickland, D Brown, D 124
6 DASHING ROYALE (QH) (FH) (L) R3 Valdivia, S Vega, Jo 124
7 PRICELESS POLICY (QH) (L) Padgett, II, J Ramirez, Jr., R 124
8 KATIESSPECIALCORONA (QH) (L) 0 James, D Meraz, Jr, R 124
9 OLD MAN SECRETS (QH) (L) R3 Valdivia, G Smith, C 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Dashing Royale

9-DIV
5th Race. (C3) Post 6:40PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 MS DASHING KNOCKOUT (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Alcala, L Gutierrez, G 124
2 GRIMMETTS TERMINATER (QH) (L) R12 Walker, G 124
3 KARAMIA (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Gunter, M Flores, J 124
4 SHAUNDA N PRIZES (QH) (L) 0 Valdivia, S Vega, Jo 124
5 SUMMERHILL CARTEL (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
6 LADY CORONAS STREET (QH) (L) R16 Strickland, D Torres, D 124
7 DYNASTY FIRST CLASS (QH) (L) R16 Robinson, R Samaniego, A 124
8 THE LEGEND OF PANA B (QH) (L) Padgett, II, J Ramirez, Jr., R 124
9 BRACE FOR PERRY (QH) (FH) (L) R3 Garza, R Nieto, P 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Ms Dashing Knockout, Karamia, Brace for Perry

9-DIV
6th Race. (C3) Post 7:05PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 LOUISIANA STREAKER (QH) (FH) (L) R3 Arellanes, V Puentes, J 124
2 JESS A HARLOW (QH) (L) R7 Eck, J Raudales, R 124
3 LOUISIANA WILDKAT (QH) (L) R11 Rowland, C Torres, D 124
4 JAMES ON THE FLY (QH) (L) 0 Tongay, A Flores, J 124
5 JESS SAYING (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
6 ELLENS HERO (QH) (L) R3 Villafranco, L Navarrete, Jr., E 124
7 CALM LIKE A BOMB (QH) Johnson, T Smith, C 124
8 STEAL MONEY (QH) (L) 0 Valdivia, G Nieto, P 124
9 G RETURN THE CASH (QH) (L) 0 Nunez, O 124
10 IVORY BY CHOICE (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Louisiana Streaker

10-DIV
7th Race. (C3) Post 7:30PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 SCAREDY PANTS (QH) (FH) (L) R5 Villafranco, L Navarrete, Jr., E 124
2 AR JESS A DIAMOND (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Tongay, A Flores, J 124
3 MR CORONADO CASH (QH) (FH) (L) Mata, M Valles Jr., G 124
4 MY TAKE (QH) (L) R10 Willis, E. L. Smith, C 124
5 SONNY BOY GEORGE (QH) (L) R3 Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
6 RED HOT ROCKS ANN (QH) Johnson, T Gutierrez, G 124
7 MS APOLLITICAL CASH (QH) (L) 0 Nunez, O Torres, D 124
8 CLOCKWIZE (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
9 POPS TEMPTING WAGON (QH) (L) 0 Valdivia, G Raudales, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Scaredy Pants, Ar Jess a Diamond, Mr Coronado Cash

9-DIV

8th Race. (C3) Post 7:55PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL
SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS

Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 MY CANDY TIS OF THEE (QH) (L1) 0 Crawford, C Ramirez, Jr., R 124
2 HOUSE RITTEN SECRETS (QH) (L) R1 Escamilla-Gonzalez,

E
Cisneros, J 124

3 JESSSTREAKINFORCASH (QH) (FH)(L) 0 Robinson, R Flores, J 124
4 APOLLITICAL DESIRE (QH) (L) 0 Chavira, J Torres, D 124
5 KARMA AND EFFECT (QH) (L) R2 Norton, M Valles Jr., G 124
6 ONE TUFF CARTEL (QH) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Smith, C 124
7 SS WAGON PAINTED BAY (QH) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
8 PR TWENTYONE 31 (QH) (L) 0 Valdivia, G Raudales, R 124
9 FANCY AS IT GETS (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Crawford, T Reyes, O 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Jessstreakinforcash, Fancy as It Gets

9-DIV
9th Race. (C3) Post 8:20PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 SOUL CUSTODY (QH) (L) Martinez, A Garza-Cruz, R 124
2 APOLLITICO EYE (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Meraz, Jr, R 124
3 ROSEIST (QH) (L) 0 Chavira, J Torres, D 124
4 MARY JANES HERO (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Covarrubias, R Salazar, J 124
5 FAST PRIZE SIX (QH) (L) R12 Valdivia, G Raudales, R 124
6 FLYING CANDY GIRL (QH) (L) R3 Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
7 TUFF COPA LBH (QH) (L) 0 Robinson, R Flores, J 124
8 JESS ROCK IT MAN (QH) (L) Johnson, T Smith, C 124
9 PRICELESS (QH) (L) 0 Villafranco, L Navarrete, Jr., E 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Mary Janes Hero
Flipping Halter On: Mary Janes Hero

9-DIV
10th Race. (C3) Post 8:45PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 FLY N TELL (QH) (FH) 0 Esqueda, R Samaniego, A 124
2 MARK TO MARKET (QH) (L) R12 Strickland, D Brown, D 124
3 SR SHEGONE (QH) (L) R5 Almanza, M Lujan, E 124
4 REDNECKEDNESS (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Gunter, M Vega, Jo 124
5 DYNASTY LEADER (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Robinson, R Flores, J 124
6 GRIMMETTS JESTAEYCON (QH) (L) R2 Walker, G Gutierrez, G 124
7 TYEBANE (QH) (L) R2 Valdivia, S Smith, C 124
8 HIGH GLOSS BLACK (QH) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
9 THE CHURCHWELLCARTEL (QH) (FH)(L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Fly N Tell, Redneckedness, Dynasty Leader, The Churchwellcartel

9-DIV
11th Race. (C3) Post 9:10PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 JESSA VOLCOM (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
2 R SECRET WEAPON (QH) (L) R14 Ellis, G Wilson, R 124
3 FIVE BAR SILVER (QH) (L1) Smith, J Gutierrez, G 124
4 MISS EAGLE DELIGHT (QH) (L) 0 Reza, L Puentes, J 124
5 DREAMIN OF SUCCESS (QH) (L) 0 Robinson, R Flores, J 124
6 TEMPTIN SENORITA (QH) (L) Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
7 GOTCHA CONFOOSED (QH) (L) R11 Valdivia, S Vega, Jo 124
8 VODKAANDFRIES (QH) (L) 0 Norton, M Valles Jr., G 124
9 RYANS CARTEL (QH) (L) R19 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124

9-DIV
12th Race. (C3) Post 9:35PM QH - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR TWO YEAR OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 ASHLEYS MALIBU GOLD (QH) (L) 0 James, D Meraz, Jr, R 124
2 RAGGER (QH) (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
3 FREIGHTTRAIN B FAST (QH) (L) Johnson, T Gutierrez, G 124
4 SHEZA JUST ZOOMIN (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Strickland, D Torres, D 124
5 FAST EDDIE M (QH) (L) 0 Martinez, F Vega, Jo 124
6 MYOHMYIMGOODLOOKIN (QH) (L) Padgett, II, J Lujan, E 124
7 FAST BOBBY (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Reyes, O 124
8 IVORY STORM CAT (QH) (L) R12 Crawford, T Ramirez, Jr., R 124
9 LOTA STREAKIN WAGON (QH) (L) R3 Valdivia, G Smith, C 124
10 A TEMPEST (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Hernandez, S Nieto, P 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Sheza Just Zoomin, A Tempest
Blinkers On: Ashleys Malibu Gold

10-DIV
Off Races:C1 - C2

Extra Races For Saturday, July 14, 2018
(Entries Close on Wednesday, July 11, 2018)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 AP/PT - ALLOWANCE
Purse $6,500. (Plus $900 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $4,500. (Plus $800 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $5,750. (Plus $800 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS
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X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $6,500. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $6,000. (Plus $1,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $6,000. (Plus $1,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FOUR FURLONGS

********************************************************************************************************************
VETERINARY INSPECTION RACES FOR FRIDAY, JULY 13: Races 4,6,9,12 on the
program. Horses in these races MUST BE ON THE GROUNDS BY 3:00 p.m. Violators are
subject to being fined or scratched at the discretion of the stewards.

********************************************************************************************************************
Horse ID will be on the grounds next Wednesday, July 11 for tattooing in the test barn
area.

********************************************************************************************************************
Stall applications for the Will Rogers Downs fall season are now available and are due
back here at Fair Meadows by Sunday, July 15. Originals may also be scanned and
emailed to John.Lies@cnent.com, no faxes please. Applicants will be contacted by
Wednesday, July 25. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS AND AGENTS: ENTER TO RUN. Once an entry has been made,
that should be considered an in-today horse for all intents and purposes unless the race
is called off. No entry will be pulled out of the system without direct communication with
the Racing Secretary and never once we have gone final. Furthermore, entries from
either an owner or one trainer for another trainer's horse will not be accepted. Thank you
for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
SIGN UP FOR THE NEW FAIR MEADOWS INFORMATION AND ALERTS TEXT MESSAGE
SYSTEM!!! Text fairmeadows to 95577 to receive free text messages with race counts on
entry days, nomination closings, weather, track condition and training hour updates plus
other information right on your phone. Text STOP to opt out at any time.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please enter through Gate 7 on 15th Street for access to both
the Super Duty Barn and Central Park Hall. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION QUARTER HORSE, PAINT AND APPALOOSA HORSEMEN: Fair Meadows
will not accept or assign a preference date to any registration papers with a transfer
attached unless the transfer is fully completed, including AQHA membership number
and payment to AQHA either with credit card or check attached with the transfer.
Transfer requests for papers already registered at the meet must also be fully executed
with an AQHA member number and check or credit card information or they will not be
accepted. If the membership number is not available, sufficient payment to cover a
non-member transfer must be provided. Requests to transfer ownership for in-today
horses must be made no later than 4:00 p.m. (one hour before first post time). Transfers
will be sent out once a week (with claims) and there will be no rush orders. Thank you for
your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL PERSONS MOUNTED ON HORSEBACK AT FAIR
MEADOWS MUST WEAR A PROPER AND PROPERLY FASTENED NTRA SAFETY
HELMET. ALL HEADWEAR IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE STEWARDS. THANK
YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

********************************************************************************************************************
ALL MINORS ON THE GROUNDS OF FAIR MEADOWS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN
ADULT OR GUARDIAN AT ALL TIMES. Please consider the paddock space strictly
reserved for horsemen and racing officials directly involved in the process of preparing
horses to go to the track. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Church services will take place each Sunday morning in the multi-purpose room
adjacent to the racing office at 11:30 a.m. and all are welcome to attend.

********************************************************************************************************************

Would you like to receive via email condition books, stakes
books, overnights, workouts, results or cancellations? Now
you can with myRacingOffice powered by InCompass. Visit
https://myracingoffice.com today to register.
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A R# PP
A TEMPEST 12 10/10
AFTON EXPRESS 2 7/7
AMERICAS DYNASTY 3 4/9
APOLLITICAL DESIRE 8 4/9
APOLLITICO EYE 9 2/9
AR JESS A DIAMOND 7 2/9
ASHLEYS MALIBU GOLD 12 1/10

B R# PP
BRACE FOR PERRY 5 9/9

C R# PP
CALM LIKE A BOMB 6 7/10
CC EYESA TRICKY LASS 3 6/9
CLOCKWIZE 7 8/9
CORONA SIX FLASH 3 8/9
CROSSINGTHERUBICON 1 2/6

D R# PP
DASHING ROYALE 4 6/9
DOCS KANSAS REP 4 2/9
DREAMIN OF SUCCESS 11 5/9
DYNASTY FIRST CLASS 5 7/9
DYNASTY LEADER 10 5/9

E R# PP
ELLENS HERO 6 6/10

F R# PP
FABULOUS DYNASTY 3 5/9
FANCY AS IT GETS 8 9/9
FAST BOBBY 12 7/10
FAST EDDIE M 12 5/10
FAST PRIZE SIX 9 5/9
FIVE BAR SILVER 11 3/9
FLY N TELL 10 1/9
FLYING CANDY GIRL 9 6/9
FREIGHTRAIN CHEWCHEW 4 1/9
FREIGHTTRAIN B FAST 12 3/10

G R# PP
G RETURN THE CASH 6 9/10
GOSPEL RUNNIN GAL 1 6/6
GOTCHA CONFOOSED 11 7/9
GRIMMETTS JESTAEYCON 10 6/9
GRIMMETTS TERMINATER 5 2/9

H R# PP
HAPPY ZOOMING 4 3/9
HIGH GLOSS BLACK 10 8/9
HIGH RATE OF ZOOM 4 5/9
HOBBS HOPE 2 6/7
HOUSE RITTEN SECRETS 8 2/9

I R# PP
IVORY STORM CAT 12 8/10
IVORY BY CHOICE 6 10/10

J R# PP
JAMES ON THE FLY 6 4/10
JESS ROCK IT MAN 9 8/9
JESS SAYING 6 5/10
JESS A HARLOW 6 2/10
JESS THE GAL 3 2/9
JESSA VOLCOM 11 1/9
JESSSTREAKINFORCASH 8 3/9

K R# PP
KARAMIA 5 3/9
KARMA AND EFFECT 8 5/9
KATIESSPECIALCORONA 4 8/9
KOOL VOLCOM 3 7/9

L R# PP
LADY CORONAS STREET 5 6/9
LOTA STREAKIN WAGON 12 9/10
LOUISIANA STREAKER 6 1/10
LOUISIANA WILDKAT 6 3/10

M R# PP
MARK TO MARKET 10 2/9
MARY JANES HERO 9 4/9
MIDNIGHTCINDERELLA 1 4/6
MISS EAGLE DELIGHT 11 4/9
MIZ OKLAHOMA BLUES 2 4/7
MR CORONADO CASH 7 3/9
MS APOLLITICAL CASH 7 7/9
MS DASHING KNOCKOUT 5 1/9
MS SECRET ROSE 3 9/9
MY CANDY TIS OF THEE 8 1/9
MY TAKE 7 4/9
MYOHMYIMGOODLOOKIN 12 6/10

N R# PP
NACHO HUN E 1 3/6
NO SAINT SISTER 1 1/6

O R# PP
OLD MAN SECRETS 4 9/9
ONE TUFF CARTEL 8 6/9
ONEOFSMARTY'SGIRLS 2 3/7

P R# PP
PINKY MINISTER 2 5/7
POPS TEMPTING WAGON 7 9/9
PR TWENTYONE 31 8 8/9
PRICELESS POLICY 4 7/9
PRICELESS 9 9/9

R R# PP
R SECRET WEAPON 11 2/9
RAGGER 12 2/10
RAPPID 3 1/9
READTHEQUEENSNOTES 2 1/7
RED HOT ROCKS ANN 7 6/9
REDNECKEDNESS 10 4/9
REST 1 5/6
ROSEIST 9 3/9
RYANS CARTEL 11 9/9

S R# PP
SCAREDY PANTS 7 1/9
SHAUNDA N PRIZES 5 4/9
SHEZA HIGHCLASS GIRL 3 3/9
SHEZA JUST ZOOMIN 12 4/10
SONNY BOY GEORGE 7 5/9
SOUL CUSTODY 9 1/9
SR SHEGONE 10 3/9
SS WAGON PAINTED BAY 8 7/9
STEAL MONEY 6 8/10
SUMMERHILL CARTEL 5 5/9

T R# PP
TEMPTIN SENORITA 11 6/9
THE CHURCHWELLCARTEL 10 9/9
THE LEGEND OF PANA B 5 8/9
THIS POLITICAL CANDY 4 4/9
TUFF COPA LBH 9 7/9
TYEBANE 10 7/9

V R# PP
VODKAANDFRIES 11 8/9

Y R# PP
YOU KIDDING ME C P 2 2/7

In Today for

FRIDAY, JULY 13, 2018

105 In Body

0 Also Eligible

105 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTY FOURTH DAY

FRIDAY, JULY 13, 2018


